

2 Piccadilly Place Manchester M1 3BG 0161 244 1000 www.tfgm.com

Mr H Nim Our ref 8000046388

By email only: <u>request-411336-</u>

1dc7a715@whatdotheyknow.com 19 June 2017

Dear Mr Nim

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION UNDER THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000

Please find below TfGM's response to your Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request which was received at this office on 11 June 2017.

Information requested: "a copy of the announcements used on the Manchester Metrolink system."

Please note we have now been able to upload these files to an online file sharing system. The information you have requested can be found as follows:

https://tfgm.sharefile.com/d-s1bb0b6309894a2aa

Please note the supply of these audios to you by us (for example under the FOIA) does not give you a right to re-use them in a way that would infringe copyright, for example, by making copies, publishing and issuing copies to the public or to any other person. Brief extracts of any of the material may be reproduced without our permission, under the fair dealing provisions of the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988 (sections 29 and 30) for the purposes of research for non-commercial purposes, private study, criticism, review and news reporting, subject to an acknowledgement of ourselves as the copyright owner. But wider re-use requires our permission.

If you are not satisfied with the response in this letter you may ask for an internal review. If you would like an internal review you should contact me in the first instance. My e-mail address is at the end of this letter.

If you remain dissatisfied after an internal review has been undertaken, you have a right to apply to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Office of the Information Commissioner
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF

www.informationcommissioner.gov.uk

Please remember to quote the above reference number in any future communications.

Yours sincerely

Melissa Ivinson Senior Paralegal

Direct line: 0161 244 1117

Email: <u>melissa.ivinson@tfgm.com</u>